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FUND BALANCE SUMMARY
October 31, 2021



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
October 31, 2021
Fund Summary

GENERAL FUND
Public Works/ Streets  Parks and Open Space Debt Serviee Total
Total Revenue $ 3,322.280 3 2,050,097 $ 2635125 § 8,007,503
Tetal Expenditures 008,742 709,390 979,249 2,597382
Net Excess (Deficiency) $ 2,413,539 S 1,340,707 § 1,655,876 S 5,410,121
Less: Transfer to Capital Projects Fund b3 1,141,387
Transfer 1o Enterprise Fund b 498 000
Net Excess (Deficiency) - 2021 S 3,770,734
Beginning Fund Balance -  § 1,623,502
Ending Fund Balance - October 31,2021  § 5,394,236
WATER AND WASTEWATER ENTERPRISE FUND
Water Operations  Wastewater Opcrations Debt Service Total
Total Revenue 3 2438 4117 $ 1,491,470 $ 1,867,344  § 5,797,231
Transfer from General Fund - - 498 000 498,000
Total Expenditures 1,590,635 1,134,393 786,449 3.511.477
Net Excess (Deficiency) 8 847,782 3 357,077 3 1,578,805 § 2,783,753
Less: Transfer to Capilal Projects Fund 3 3,090,288
Net Excess (Deficiency) - 2021 $ (306,535)
Beginning Fund Balance -  § 19,709,456
Ending Fund Balance - October 31,2021 § 19,402,921
CAPITAL PROJECTS - GENERAL FUND
Total
Totzl Revenue 3 2,373,979
Plus: Transfer from General Fund 1141387
Total Expenditures (1,381,567)
Less: Highy Road Escrow (2,133,799)
Net Excess (Deficiency)  § -
Beginning Fund Balance - §
Ending Fund Balance - Qctober 31,2021 § -
CAPITAL PROJECTS - ENTERPRISE FUND
Total
Total Revenue 3 5,804,986
Plus: Transfer from Enterprise Fund 3,090,288
Total Expenditures 8,895,274
Net Excess (Deficicncy) $ =
Beginning Fund Balance - § -
Ending Fund Balance - October 31,2021  § =




GENERAL FUND
Cost Allocation

October 31, 2021



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
PUBLIC WORKS/STREETS
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021

REVENUE

Sales Tax/IGA/Town - Estimated

Property Tax - Operations

Property Tax/IGA/Town

Specific Ownership Tax

Auto Tax/IGA/Town - Estimated

Interest

Drainage Impact Fees

Road and Bridge Fees

Use Tax - Construction Material
Use Tax - Town

Miscellaneous - (includes Safety Grant)

Lot & Inspection Fees

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES

Legislative

Directors' Fees

FICA and Unemplaoyment

Workers Compensation Insurance
Total Legislative

General and Administrative
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries/'Wages
Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensalion Insurance
Health and Dental Insurance
Employer's FICA
Employer's Medicare
Retirement
Life and Disability Insurance
Total Salaries and Benefits

Professional Services
Professional Services-Engineering
Professional Services-Management
Professional Services-Public Relations
Professional Services-Cost Service Study
Legal Fees/Monson, Cummins & Shohet
Legal Fees

Total Professional Services

General Administration
Accounting Services
Audit Fees

Unaudited

Variance Percent

2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)
$ 1,518,000 $ 1,313,260 $  (204,740) 87%
66,878 66,809 (69) 100%
204,600 203,660 (941) 100%
198,660 178,341 (20,319) 90%
99.000 138,005 39,005 139%
3,300 2,492 (808) 76%
206,250 346,022 139,772 168%
162,300 671,399 509,099 414%
158,400 372,151 213,751 235%
3,960 3.892 (68) 98%
9,900 16,910 7,010 171%
- 9,339 9,339 0%
$ 2,631,248 § 3322280 § 691,032 126%
b 4620 § 2,706 §$ 1,914 59%
363 208 135 57%
21 20 1 94%
$ 5004 § 2934 % 2,070 59%
$ 73,326 § 64312 % 9014 88%
330 42 288 13%
594 216 378 36%
8,032 5,509 2,543 68%
4,546 3,899 647 86%
1,063 921 142 87%
944 368 76 92%
822 664 158 81%
b 89,677 $§ 76432 § 13,245 85%
$ 33,000 § 52,866 % (19,866) 160%
- - - 0%
22,449 11,595 10,845 52%
16,500 1,293 15,207 3%
13,200 6,941 6,259 53%
23,100 27,565 (4,465) 119%
$ 108240 $ 100,260 $ 7,980 93%
b 27060 8§ 24406 § 2,654 90%
6.600 6,468 132 98%



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
PUBLIC WORKS/STREETS
For the Ten Months Ending October 31,2021

Unaudited

Conference, Class and Education

Dues, Publications and Subscriptions

IT Support

Office Equipment and Supplies

Publication - Legal Notice

Repairs and Maintenance

Telephone Service

Travel and Meeting Expense

Office Overhead (COA, utilities, rent, etc.)

General Insurance

Tax Collection Expense - Operations

Vehicle Expense

Stormwater Detention Pond Assessment

Contingency/Emergency Reserves/Miscellaneous
Total General Administration

Total General Administrative, Legislative and Professional Services

Operations
Salaries and Benefils- Streets and Parks

Salaries/Wages

Salaries/Wages - Seasonal

Overtime/On-call

Unemployment Insurance

Workers' Compensation Insurance

Health and Dental Insurance

Eimnployer's FICA

Employer's Medicare

Retirement

Life and Disability Insurance
Total Salaries and Benefits - Streets and Parks

Streets Operations and Maintenance
Operations and Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Customer Sidewalk Repair
District Sidewalk Repair/ADA Ramps
Contract Snow Removal/Equipment Rental
Streets- Engincering
Snow Removal Per Diem/Emergency
Engineering - TOM
Contract Street Sweeping
Sand and Salt for Roads
Supplies

Total Streets

Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)
660 231 429 35%
5,280 4,480 800 83%
6.600 3,982 2,618 60%
16,500 9,199 7.301 56%
66 258 (192) 391%
66 1,030 (964) 1560%
11,880 8,769 3,111 74%
6.270 1,304 4,966 21%
27461 12,453 15,008 45%
19,353 19,087 266 99%
1,003 1,004 () 100%
19,800 29,549 (9,749) 149%
9.900 8.082 1.818 82%
66,000 5.377 60,623 8%
3 224499 § 135,677 88,822 60%
3 427421 § 315303 $ 112,117 74%
$ 314309 $ 241,589 § 72,720 77%
19,800 35,218 (15,418) 178%
13,200 19,094 (5,894) 145%
660 982 (322) 149%
10,890 6,869 4,021 63%
56.100 50,938 5,162 91%
21,533 18,668 2.865 87%
5,036 4,366 670 87%
16,375 9,993 6,382 61%
3,729 3,322 407 89%
$ 461,632 § 391,039 § 70,593 85%
$ 40,000 $ 43,805 S (3.803) 110%
10,000 15,989 (5,989) 160%
20,000 : 20,000 0%
25,000 - 25,000 0%
3,000 - 5,000 0%
- 2,435 (2,433) 0%
5,000 2,774 2,226 55%
20,000 - 20,000 0%
15,000 4,825 10,175 32%
40,000 17,279 22,721 43%
1,000 - 1,000 0%
$ 181,000 § 87,107 § 93,893 48%




TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Total Streets O & M

Lighting
MVE Operation and Maintenance
Repair and Maintenance

Total Lighting

Signage
Repairs and Maintenance
Total Signage

Traffic Control

Operation and Maintenance

Repairs and Maintenance - Striping
Total Traffic Control

Drainage/Erosion Control
Repairs and Maintenance (includes Concrete work)

Total Drainage/Erosion Conirol

Total Expenditures - Public Works/Streets

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND
PUBLIC WORKS/STREETS
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021
Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)
$ 642,632 § 478,146 S 164,486 T4%
3 36,300 % 20,971 § 15,329 58%
1,980 - 1,980 Yo
$ 38280 § 20971 § 17,309 55%
3 1,320 § 1,859 § (539) 141%
$ 1,320 § 1,850 § (539) 141%
p 1,500 § 7913 § (6,413) 528%
10,000 - 10,000 0%
$ 11,500 § 7913 % 3,587 69%
$ 50000 § 84,550 § {34,550) 169%
3 50,0060 % 84,550 § (34,550) 169%
$ 1,171,153 $ 908,742 § 262.410 78%

§ 1460695 § 2413539 § 953,443




TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

REVENUE - Parks and Open Space
Sales Tax/IGA/Town - Estimated
Property Tax - Operations
Property Tax/IGA/Town
Specific Ownership Tax
Park, Rec and Landscape Fees
Auto Tax/IGA/Town - Estimated
Interest
Use Tax - Construction Material

Use Tax- Town
Conservation Trust Fund
Miscellaneous - (includes Safety Grant)
Lot & Inspection Fees

Total Revenue

EXPENIHMTURES

Legislative

Directors' Fees

FICA and Unemployment

Workers Compensation Insurance
Total Legislative

General and Administrative
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries/Wages
Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation Insurance
Health and Dental Insurance
Employer's FICA
Employer's Medicare
Retirement
Life and Disability Insurance
Total Salaries and Benefits
Professional Services
Professional Services-Engineering
Professional Services-Public Relations
Professional Services-Cost Service Study
Legal Fees/Monson, Cummins & Shohet
Legal Fees
Total Professional Services
General Admimstration
Accounting Services
Audit Fees
Conference, Class and Education
Dues, Publications and Subscriptions
IT Support
Office Equipment and Supplies
Publication - Legal Notice
Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone Service
Travel and Meeting Expense
Office Overhead (COA, utilities, rent, etc.)
General Insurance
Tax Collection Expense - Operations
Vehicle Expense
Stormwater Detention Pond Assessment

GENERAL FUND
PARKS AND OPEN SPACE

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021

Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)
§ 782,000 $ 676,528 §  (105,472) 87%
34,452 34417 35) 100%
105.400 104.916 484y 100%
102,340 91.873 (10.467) 90%
505,950 841.699 335,749 166%
51,000 71.093 20.093 139%
1,700 1,284 (416) T6%
81.600 191.714 110,114 235%
2.040 2,005 (35) 98%
22.500 21.047 (1.433) 94%
5,100 8.711 3.611 171%
. 4,811 4811 0%
§ 1,694,082 S 2,050,097 § 356,015 121%
$ 2380 % 1394  § 986 59%
187 107 80 37%
11 10 1 94%
s 2578 § 1,511 § 1,007 35%
5 37,774 % 33,130 § 4,644 88%
170 22 148 13%
306 112 194 36%
4,148 2,838 1.310 68%
2,342 2,008 334 86%
548 475 73 87%
486 447 39 2%
423 342 81 81%
$ 46,197 % 39374 S 6,823 85%
$ 17,000 & 27,234 § {10,234) 160%
11,560 5,973 5,587 52%
8,500 666 7.834 8%
6.800 3.576 3,224 53%
11,900 14,200 (2,300) 119%
3 55,760 % 51,649 § 4,111 93%
b 13,940 § 12573 § 1,367 90%
3.400 3,332 68 98%
340 119 221 35%
2,720 2,308 412 85%
3.400 2,051 1,349 60%
8,500 4,739 3,761 6%
34 133 (99) 391%
34 331 (497) 1560%
6.120 4,517 1.603 T4%
3,230 672 2,558 21%
14,147 6,415 7.732 45%
9.970 9,833 137 9%
317 517 i 100%
10,200 15.222 (5,022) 149%
5,100 4,163 937 82%



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
PARKS AND OPEN SPACE
For the Tem Months Ending October 31, 2021
Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)

Contingency/Emergency Reserves/Miscellaneous 34.000 2,770 31,230 8%

Total General Administration $ 115652 § 69,895 45,757 60%
Total Parks - Administrative, Professional Services, ete. $ 220,186 § 162,430 57,757 7495
Operations
Salarics and Benefits- Streels and Parks
Salaries/Wages $ 161,917 § 124455 § 37.462 T7%
Salaries/Wages - Seasonal 10,200 18,142 (7.942) 178%
Overlime/On-call 6,800 9,837 {3,037 143%
Unemployment Insurance 340 506 (166) 149%
Workers' Compensation Insurance 5.610 3.539 2.071 63%
Health and Dental Insurance 28.900 26241 2,659 91%
Emplover's FICA 11,093 9.617 1.476 87%
Employer's Medicare 2,594 2.249 345 87%
Retirement 8.436 5.148 3,288 61%
Life and Disability Insurance 1,921 1.711 210 89%

Total Salaries and Benelits - Parks % 237,810 S 201,445 % 36,360 85%
Parks and Open Space O & M
Repair of Facilities $ 3000 % 3736 % (2,736) 191%
Annual Flower and Shrub replacement Program 10,000 - 10,000 0%
Holiday Lights 10,000 - 10.000 0%
Lawn Fertilizer, Tree Fertilizer and Weed Control Program 40,000 44,160 (4,160) 110%
Park [mrigation Water Payments 180,000 193,302 (13,302) 107%
Repair and Maintenance 55,000 45,396 9.604 83%
Supplies/Trees Replacement 15,000 12,641 2,359 84%
Tools 3,000 264 2,733 9%
Clothing and Safety Equipment 8.000 8.805 {803) 110%
Back Flow Inspection 2,500 2,403 93 96%

Total Parks and Open Space O & M 3 326,500 S 312,708 % 13,792 96%
Total Parks O & M $ 564310 8 514,153 § 50,158 91%
Lighting
MVE Operation and Maintenance b} 18,700 § 10803 § 7.897 58%
Repair and Maintenance 1,020 - 1,020 0%

Total Lighting 3 19,726 3§ 10,803 § 8917 55%
Signage
Repairs and Maintenance § 680 % 958 S (278) 141%

Total Signage $ 680 § 958 § (278) 141%
lotal Conservation Trost Fund Projeets $ 22500 % 21,047 3§ 1,453 94%
Total Expenditures - Parks and Open Space $ 827396 § 709,390 8§ 118,008 86%
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES 8 866,68 S 1,340,707 § 474,021




REVENUE
Property Tax
Interest - GO Bond

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES

Administrative

Tax Collection Expense
Total Administrative

Debt Service

Bond Interest Payment

Bond Principal Payment

Paying Agent Fees
Total Debt Service

Total Expenditures

TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND
DEBT SERVICE
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021
Unaudited
Variance Percent

2021 YTD Faverable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)

$ 2,634,585 $ 2634037 § (548) 100%

5,000 1,088 (3,912) 22%

5 2,639,585 § 2635125 % (4,460) 100%

5 39,520 ) 39,543 § (23) 100%

$ 39.520 3 39,543 § (23) 100%

$ 1.874412 hS 937,206 § 937,206 50%

655,000 - 655,000 0%

2,500 2,500 - 100%

§$ 2,531,912 $ 939,706 § 1,592,206 37%

$ 2,571,432 $ 979249 § 1,592,183 38%

3 68,153 $ 1655876 § 1,587,723




ENTERPRISE FUND
Cost Allocation

October 31, 2021



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

WATER AND WASTEWATER ENTERPRISE FUND

REVENUE

Water Revenue

Base Rate/Capital Improvement Fee
Water Meter Kits

Administrative Fee

Miscellaneous

Bulk Water Revenue

Total Revenne

EXPENDITURES

Administrative

Salaries and Benefits

Salaries/Wages

Overtime/On-call

Unemployment Insurance

Workers' Compensation Insurance

Health and Dental Insurance

Employer's FICA

Employer's Medicare

Retirement

Life and Disability Insurance
Total Salaries and Benefits

Professional Services
Professional Services- Engineering

Professional Services-Public Relations

Professional Services/Amcobi/National Meter

Rate/Service Study

Development Services/Monson, Cummins & Shohet

Total Professional Services

Administrative

Accounting Services

Audit Fees

Conference, Class and Education

Dues, Publications and Subscriptions

IT Support

Office Equipment and Supplies
Postage

Publication - Legal Notice
Repairs and Maintenance
Telephone Service

Travel and Meeting Expense

Office Overhead (COA, utilities, rent, etc.)

Clothing and Safety Equipment
General Insurance

Vehicle Expense

Bank Charges

Water Operations
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021
Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)  (YTD 83%)
§ 1,836,000 § 1516999 § (319,001) 83%
769,881 640,164 (129,717) 83%
73,500 74,500 1,000 101%
97,340 81,259 (16,081) 83%
30,000 33,635 3,635 112%
7,000 91,859 84,859 1312%
5 2,813,721 § 2438417 § (375,304) 87%
$ 337,530 % 289290 § 48,240 86%
15,000 12,424 2,576 83%
250 656 (406) 262%
2,500 3,235 (735) 129%
42,500 36,896 5,604 87%
21,857 18,220 3,637 83%
5,112 4,298 814 84%
15,564 10,427 5,137 67%
4,000 3,396 604 85%
A 444,313 % 378,842 § 65,471 85%
$ 25,000 8§ 41,594 $  (16,594) 166%
17,000 8,784 8.216 52%
37,500 36,017 1,483 96%
15,000 15,606 (606) 104%
12,500 75,594 (63,094) 605%
$ 107,000 § 177,595 % (70,595) 166%
20,500 18,565 1,935 91%
5,000 4,900 100 98%
3,000 310 2,690 10%
2,500 380 2,121 15%
12,500 5218 7282 42%
12,500 3.831 8,669 31%
500 174 326 35%
100 - 100 %
250 202 48 81%
5,000 4,613 387 92%
500 591 1) 118%
1,000 9,226 (8,226) 923%
1,606 - 1,606 0%
13,795 14,248 (453) 103%
10,000 15,969 (5,969) 160%
2,500 7,342 (4.842) 294%



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

WATER AND WASTEWATER ENTERPRISE FUND

Water Operations
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021
Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Faverable of Budget
Budget Actual {Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)

Miscellaneous 1,000 31 969 3%
Total General Administration $ 92251 % 85600 § 6,651 93%
Total General Administrative $ 643,563 $ 642,036 $ 1,528 100%

Water System
Water Testing $ 15,000 § 34624 % {19,624} 231%
Waste Disposal 32,000 16,165 15,835 51%
Gas Utilities 7,500 7.774 (274) 104%
Electric Utilities 400,000 269,854 130,146 67%
Repairs and Maintenance 150,000 230,823 (80,823) 154%
Storage Tank Maintenance 50,000 4910 45,090 10%
Operating Supplies 30,000 18,419 11,581 61%
Bulk Chemical Supplies 25,000 34,774 (9,774) 139%
Lab Chemicals and Supplies 7.500 39.876 (32.376) 532%
Instrumentation 5,000 - 5,000 0%
Water Assessments 137,700 113,970 23,730 83%
Taols 3,000 - 3,000 0%
Equipment Meter Supplies/Meter Kits 150,000 177,410 (27,410) 118%
Total Water System $ 1,012,700 $ 948,599 § 64,101 94%
Total Expenditures $ 1,656,263 % 1,590,635 S 65,629 96%

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

1,157,458

$ 847,782

$  (309,676)




TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

WATER AND WASTEWATER ENTERPRISE FUND

Wastewater Operations

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021

Unaundited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)

REVENUE
Sewer Revenue $ 1,669,013 $ 1457834 § (211,179 87%
Miscellaneous 30,000 33,635 3,635 112%
Total Revenue § 1,699,013 $ 1,491,470 § (207,543) 88%
EXPENDITURES
Administrative
Salaties and Benefits
Salaries/Wages $ 337,530 § 289200 % 48,240 86%
Overtime/On-call 15,000 12,424 2,576 83%
Unemployment Insurance 250 656 (406) 262%
Workers' Compensation Insurance 2,500 3,235 (733) 129%
Health and Dental Insurance 42.500 36,896 5,604 87%
Employer's FICA 21,857 18,220 3.637 83%
Employer's Medicare 5112 47298 814 84%
Retirement 15,564 10,427 5,137 67%
Life and Disability Insurance 4,000 3,396 604 85%

Total Salaries and Benefits 8 444,313 § 378842 § 65,471 85%
Professional Services
Professional Services- Engineering $ 25,000 § 41,594 % (16,594) 166%
Professional Services-Public Relations 17,000 8.784 8,216 52%
Professional Services/Amcobi/National Meter 37,500 36,017 1.483 96%
Rate/Service Study 15,000 15,606 (606) 104%
Development Services/Monson, Cummins & Shohet 12,500 75,594 (63,094} 605%

Total Professional Services $ 107,000 § 177,595 $ (70,595) 166%
Administrative
Accounting Services $ 20,500 % 18,565 § 1,935 91%
Audit Fees 5,000 4,900 100 98%
Conference, Class and Education 3,000 310 2,690 10%
Dues, Publications and Subscriptions 2,500 380 2,121 15%
IT Support 12,500 5218 7.282 42%
Office Equipment and Supplies 12,500 3.831 8,669 31%
Postage 500 174 326 35%
Publication - Legal Notice 100 - 100 0%
Repairs and Maintenance 250 202 48 81%
Telephone Service 5,000 4,613 387 92%,
Travel and Meeting Expense 500 591 ©n 118%
Office Overhead (COA, utilities, rent, etc.) 1,000 9,226 (8,226) 923%
Clothing and Safety Equipment 1,606 - 1,606 0%
General Insurance 13,795 14,248 (453) 103%
Vehicle Expense 10,000 15,969 (5,969) 160%
Bank Charges 2,500 7,342 (4,842) 2949%



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

WATER AND WASTEWATER ENTERPRISE FUND

Wastewater Operations

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021

Unaundited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)
Miscellaneous 1,000 31 969 3%
Total General Administration 3 92,251 § 85,600 $ 6,651 93%
Total General Administrative 643,563 642,036 § 1,528 100%
Wastewater Svstem
Wastewater TF/Donala/TGA by 703,048 $ 433,053 $ 269,995 62%
Repairs and Maintenance 5,000 8,017 (3,017 160%
Tools 3,000 - 3,000 0%
Video Collection System - Annual 85,000 50,542 34.458 59%
Operating Supplies 1,000 745 255 5%
Transit Loss 7.500 - 7,500 0%
Total Wastewater System $ 804,548 S 492,357 § 312,191 61%
Total Expenditures $ 1,448,111 § 1,134393 § 313,719 78%
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES b} 250901 § 357,077 § 106,176

[ ]



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

WATER AND WASTEWATER ENTERPRISE FUND
DEBT SERVICE
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021

Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual {Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)

REVENUE

Renewable Water Fee $ 1,235,000 § 1,722,839 §  487.839 140%
Water Lease- Comanche 166,860 139,280 (27,580) 83%
Interest 35,000 5,225 (29,775) 15%
Total Revenue $ 1,436,860 % 1,867,344 § 430,484 130%
Debt Service
Paying Agent Fees B 5000 % 1,ooo S 4,000 20%
2018 Bond Issue- Debt Service 665,100 235.050 430,030 35%
2020B Bonds- Debt Service 452,103 241,278 210,826 53%
2020A Bond Issue- Debi Service 888,244 309,122 579,122 35%

Total Debt Service b 2,010447 § 786,449 $ 1,223,998 39%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Transfer from other funds $ 600,000 3 498000 § (102,000} 83%
Total Other Financing Sources $ 600,000 % 498,000 S (102,000) 83%

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES $ 26413 $ 1578895 $ 1,552,482




CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
October 31, 2021



TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - GENERAL

Budget Status Report - GAAP Basis

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021

REVENUE

Developer Reimbursement

Insurance Reimbursement

Sale of Asset

Higby Road Study

Higby Road -Developer Contribution/Escrow
Woodman Escrow

Gain of Sale of Assets

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES

Vehicles and Equipment Utilities
4-Post Lift

Mower 60" Riding Mower Toro Z Master
John Deere Gator (Replaces Club Car)
Ventrac 4500 Tractor
Equipment Trailer
Equipment - Insurance to reimburse
Welder Welding Equipment

Total Vehicles and Equipment

Park and Street Improvements
Reconfigure Admin Area

Steel Building for A-yard
Iigby Road Study
Woodman- Old Denver Road
Streetscape Improvements
Street Improvements

Total Park and Street Improvements

Total Expenditures - District Capital
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfer from General Fund

Higby Road - Developer Contribution - Escrow

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)
b - 8 23,836 $ 23,836 0%
- 6.430 6,430 0%
- 5,000 5,000 0%
- 21,376 21,376 0%
- 2,161,571 2,161,571 0%
- 152,766 152,766 0%
3,000 3,000 0%
$ - 5 2373979 § 2,370,979 0%
$ 20,000 % 19330 § 670 97%
13,000 13,058 (58) 100%
16,000 16,334 (334) 102%
53,000 52,918 82 100%
8,000 15,946 (7,946) 199%
- 6,072 (6,072) 0%
3,000 4,787 (1,787) 160%
$ 113,000 § 128445 § (15,445) 114%
b 30,000 §$ 3,835 B 26,165 15%
500,000 773,101 (273,101) 155%
z 27,772 27,772) 0%
- 34,317 (34,317) 0%
60,000 58,255 1,745 97%
440,600 355,842 84,158 81%
$ 1,030,000 3 1,253,122 § (223,122) 122%
$ 1,143,000 $ 1,381,567 S (238,567) 121%
$ (1,143,000) $ 992,412 § 2,132412
$ 1143000 $ 1,141,387 § (1,613) 100%
$ - % (2,133,799) § (2.133,799) 0%
$ 1,143,000 $ (992,412) S (2,135412) NA
$ - % - 3 -




TRIVIEW METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - ENTERPRISE

Budget Status Report - GAAP Basis

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2021

REVENUE

Water Tap Fees

Sewer Tap Fees

Water/Sewer Impact Fee
Renewable Water I'ee

Admin Fee

Lease Revenue (FMIC)

Effluent Paid-AGUA/ Woodmoor
Review & Comment Fee

Sale of 18" Pipeline Forest Lakes
Miscellancous Income/Grazing Lease
Payment in Lien of Water Rights
Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES
¥Yehicles and Equipment Utilities

Equipment/Vehicles
Metal Build to Enclose B Plant Well Equipment Enclosure
Plant A Effluent Pump(s)

Total Vehicles and Equipment

Wells
Replacement of VEFD for Well D-7
Replace VFD for Well D-1
Drill and Qutfit A-9 & D-9 Wells
Rehabk Wells A-1 and D-1
Total Wells
Water Improvements
B-Plant Booster Station
C-Plant Vertical Pumps
Driveway for C-Plant/Tmprovements
SCADA
Regronal Water/Wastewater Design and Permitting
Bore 1-25 for Service to Conexus
Tap Fee Credits
AVIC Change Case - Brownstein
Excelsior Change Case - Cummins
Pucblo Reservoir - Excess Capacity Leasing and Permitting
Central Reservoir - Powerline Relocation and Permitting

South Reservoir - Purchase and Install Inlet Channel and Spillway

Booster Pump- Professional Sve
Sanctuary Park Site
Quarter Circle Ranch/Sailor Property
Water System Master Control Maintenance
Bale Ditch
Water Purchase & Diligence Investigations
Total Water Improvements
Total Expenditures - Enterprise Capital
EXCESS OF REVENUE OQVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfer from Enterprise Fund

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Unaudited
Variance Percent
2021 YTD Favorable of Budget
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) (YTD 83%)
$ 1806000 $§ 2519049 $ 713,049 139%
1,031,250 1,433,004 401,754 139%
300,000 188.130 (111.830) 63%
190,000 257.436 67.436 135%
150,000 78.760 (71.240) 53%
43.000 60,298 17.298 140%
60,000 47,230 (12,770) 79%
75,000 90,599 15,599 121%
122,500 122,500 - 100%
- 18,997 18.997 0%
800,000 088.963 188.963 124%
$ 4,577,750 8% 5804986 $ 1,227,236 127%
b 50,000 % 49158 % 842 98%
15,000 - 15.000 0%
50,000 46,423 3.577 93%
8 115000 § 95581 % 19,419 83%
$ 59900 § - 5 59,900 %o
51,250 - 51,250 0%
- 13,745 (13,745) 0%
148,527 17.600 130,927 12%
$ 259677 § 31,345 8§ 228,332 12%
$ 20,000 § 7164 % 12.836 36%
50,000 6,622 43,378 13%
38.000 66,234 {28,234) 174%
75,000 23,718 51,282 32%
130,000 394 283 (244.283) 2630,
300,000 94,504 205,496 32%
150,000 833,438 {683.438) 536%
100.000 118,711 (18.711) 119%
100,000 - 100,000 0%
150,000 191,472 {41,472) 128%
150,000 179,714 {29,714) 120%
5,500,000 5,789,274 (289.274) 105%
- 4,805 {4.805}) 0%
- 92,875 (92.875) 0%
- 13,401 {13.401) 0%
- 72,607 (72.607) 0%
- 706,992 {706,992) 0%
- 172,534 (172,534) 0%
§ 6,783,000 § 8,768,348 § (1,985,348) 129%
$ 7157677 § 8,895,274 § (1,737,597) 124%
$ (2,579.927) § (3,090,288) S  (510,361) 120%
$ 2580000 8 3,090,288 % 510.288 120%
$ 2580,000 S 3,090,288 § 510,288 120%
5 73 8 - 8 (73)



GENERAL FUND

Check Register
October 2021



stem: L1L/16/2021 8:01:43 BM
er Date: 11/15/2021
Ranges From:

Check Number First

Vendor ID First

Vendor Name
Sorted By:
* Voided Checks

Check Number

40878
40879
40880
40881
40882
40883
40884
40885
40806
aneg7
40888
40889
40890
40891
41892
10893
40854
40895
40895
40897
40898
10859
40800
40901
40902
40903
10904
40605
10906
40907
40808

Total Checks:

Firgt

Check Number

Triview Metro District

VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPQRT

To:

Last
Last
Last

Payables Management

Check Date

Page:
User TD: cfromm

From:
10/1/2021

Checkbook ID KEYBANK-DIST

To:
10/31/2021
KEYBRWE-DIST

Vendor ID Vendor Check Name Check Date Checkbook ID Rudit Trail Code Amount
ACREENIMAGE A Greer Image 10/4/2021 XEYBBNK-DIST PMCEEN0O000841 513,635.35
ARROWHEADENGINE Arrowhead Engineered Products 10/4/2021 KEYBENE-DIST EMCEEDGQ00941 5197.01
PIONEER Pipneer 10/4/2021 KEYBRNK-DIST EMCHECO000941 81,574,.82
ARZORBACKROLL  Razorback Roll-Off 10/4/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHED0000941 $402.00
ROCKYMOUNTAINPO Rocky Mountain Popster DBA &4 C 10/4/2021 XEYBRNK-DIST PMCHE00000941 54,825.00
SITEOLE Site One Landscape Supply 10/4/2021 KEYBRNK-DIST PMCEEQ0000941 $650.00
STRPLES Staples Advantage 10/4/2021 KEYBANK-DIST EMCHEQ0000941 $63.47
TANGLEWOODTRAIL Tanglewood Trailers 10/4/2021 EKEYBANK-DIST PMCHEGC0005941 $17,576.77
BROWNWENDY Wendy Brown 10/£/2021 KEYBENK-DIST PMCHK(0000941 §79.02
MVER Mountain View Electric Associa 10/4/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHK00000942 $4,360.20
CERDSEAVICE Card Service Center 10/6/2021 XEYBANK-DIST BMCEKO0000945 55,459,19
MCCGRADY JIHM Jim McGrady 10/13/2021 KEYBANK-DIST EMCEED0000948 $100.00
CINTAS Cintas 10/13/2021 KEYBRNE-DIST PMERX00000%47 $1,206,46
DBCIRRIGATIONSS DRC Irrigation Supply 10/13/2021 XEYBANK-DIST MCHKO0000947 5158.25
MONSONCUMMINS  Monson Cummins & Shohet LLC 10/13/2021 XLYBANWK-DIST PMCEKD0000947 $384.75
PERREQUIPKENTSO Peak Eguipment 10/13/2021 KEYBANK-DIST BMCEKD0000947 5195.00
PIONEER Pioneer 10/13/2021 KEYRRNK-DIST PMCERD0000947 $160.47
SKYVIEW Skyview Weather Inc 10/13/2021 KEYBANK-DIST EMCHKGO000947 $385.00
TCLTHMECHANICAL Tolin Mechanical Systems 10/13/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHEOGO00%47 $577.00
WHISLERINDUSTRI Whisler Industrial Supply 10/13/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHEO0000947 5439.39
WHITEBERRAWKELE White Bear Ankele Tanaka and W 10/13/2021 XSYBANK-DIST PMCERO0000947 $5,132.96
BESTCOPY Best Copy Inc 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-DIST BMCERD0D00953 595.84
COMCRST Comcast 10/28/2021 EKEYBANK-DIST EMCHEDCO00953 §159.65
FAC Fromm & Company LLC 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHE}0000953 $9,108.00
GROWINGERCOMCRE Groninger Concrete 10/28/2021 EEYBANK-DIST PMCHE00000953 £56,230.00
MCGRADYJIM Jim McGrady 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHK00000953 $261.1%
LESSHWAS Les Schwab 10/28/2021 XEYBANK-DIST PMCHEDD000953 5876.10
MIDWESTBRRRICAL The Sign Center 10/26/2021 KEVBANK-DIST PMCHKD0000953 52,659.00
BTONERR Picnesr 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-DIST EMCHEOQO00953 51,6586.97
RRZORBACXROLL  Razorback Roll-Off 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHZ00000953 £402.00
STRPLES Staples Advantage 10/28/2021 KZ¥3ANR-DIST PMCEKD0000853 545,95
TALLTIMBERSTREE Tall Timbers Tree & Shrub Serv 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHEO0000853 $2,000.00
TRIVIEWMETRO Triview Metropolitan District 10/28/2021 KEYRANK-DIST PMCHECCO00953 $36,791.99
MVEA Mountain View Electric Rssccia 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-DIST PMCHEO0000G54 54,736.70
34 Total Zmount of Chacks: 5174, 666.47




ENTERPRISE FUND

Check Register
October 2021



Syatem;
User Date:

Ranges:
Check Number
Vendor ID
Yendor Name

11/16/2021
1171572021

8:02:17 BM -

From:
Pirst
First
First

Triview Metro

District

VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REEBORT

Payables Han

To:

Last
Last
Last

Sorted By: Check Number

* Voided Checks

agement

Check Date

Check Date
Checkbook ID

Checkbook 1D

Check Number Vender 1D Vendor Check Name

5588 ALLWATERSUPPLY A1l Water Supply

155390 ASLENCORPORATIO Aslan Corporation

15591 BADGERMETER Badger Meter
155892 CENTURYLINKE CenturyLink

15583 COMCAST Comcast

155454 COREEMATR Core & Main

15585 FORESTLAKESMETR Forest Lakes Metropolitan Dist
15598 FRONTRRNGEWINWA Front Range Winwater Works Co
15597 MARTINMARIETTA Martin Marietta Materials
15598 MVEA Mountain View Electric Associa
15594 MYSTORAGEATJACK My Storage at Jackson Creek
15600 PITNEYSOUES Pitney Baowes Inc

15601 SCHREFFERMFGCOM Schaeffer Mfy. Company

15602 SEXTONSEAWY Shawn Szxton

15603 TIMBERLINE Timber Line Electric & Conirol
15604 USABLUEBOOK USAE Blue Book

15605 UNCC Utility Notificaticn Center of
15608 VERIZON Verizon Wireless

15607 VISUALENYIRON  Visual Environments Inc

15608 ATRGAS USA LLC Airgas USA LLC

15609 BESTCOZY Best Copy Inc

15610 CARUSLLC Carus LLC

15611 COMCAST Comeast

5612 CORE&MAIH Core & Main

15613 DONALEWATER Donala Water & Sanitation Dist
15614 GRETINGER Grainger

15615 FRCKERELLKEVIN Kevin Fackerell

15616 MOWSONCUMMINS  Monson Cummins & Shohet LLC
15617 MURPHYISA Wex Bank

15618 OREILLYAUTOPART Q'Reilly Zutomotive Inc

15619 RELIABLESANITAT Relizble Sanitation

15620 STEFPINGFORWARD Stepping Forward Technology Tn
15621 TRERTMENTTECH  Treatment Technology

15622 USABLUEBOOK USA Blue Book

15623 AIRGAS USE LLC Airgas USA ILC

15624 AMERICANCONSERV American Conservation & Billin
15625 BALDGERMETER Badger Mster

15626 BLACKHILLSENERG Black Eills Energy

15627 CENTURYLINK Centurylink

15628 CINTAS Cintas

15629 COLOBREDOBNALYTI Coloradc Analytical Laboratori
15630 COMCAST Comcast

15631 GELENVIROMMENTA GFL Environmental

15632 GLASERENERGYGRO Glaser Energy Group ILnc.

15633 HRAYNTESCOMPANY Haynie & Company

15634 HOMEDEPOTCREDIT Home Depot Credit Services
15635 JDSEYDRD JDS Hydro, a Division of RES2E
15636 MVER Mountain View Electric Associa
15637 PROFILEERP Profile EAP - Colorade Springs
15638 RADIATIONPROSLL Radiation Pros, LLC

15639 RAFTELIS Raftelis

15640 REDWINGSHOES Red Wirg Shoes Advantage

15641 SUMMITWATER Summit Water Engineers, Inc.
15642 TREATMENTTECE  Treatment Technology

10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/202%
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/&/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
16/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
16/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
16/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021

From:
10/1/2021
KEYBANE-ZNTER

Page: 1
User ID: cfromm

To:
10/31/2021
KEYBAWE-ENTER

Apdit Trail ©

ade

Amount

KEYBANK-ENTER
KEVBLNK-ENTER
KEYBRNE-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
EEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
HEYBRMK-ENTER
REYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
XKEYBANE-ENTER
KEYBANE-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANE-ENTER
KLYBANE-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
EEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
EETBANK-ENTER
EEYEANK-ENTER
EETBANK-ENTER
EETBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANE-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYRANE-ENTER
KEYBANE-ENTER
HEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
EKEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
HEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANE-ENTER
EEYBANE-ENTER
EKEYBEANK-ENTER
KEYBANE-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBANK-ENTER
RKEYBANK-ENTER
EETBANE-ENTER
EEYBANK-ENTER
EEYBRNK-ENTER
EEYBANK-ENTER
KEYBRNK~ENTER
EEYZPENK-ENTER
FETBANK-ENTER
KEYEANK-ENTER

PHCHEDO000943
PMCEEO0000943
FMCHEKO0000943
EMCHKQO000943
EMCHEO0000943
EMCHEO0000943
FMCEEN0000543
PMCER00000943
FPMCHEO0000943
PMCHEGOGO00943
PMCHR00000943
PMCHEDO000943
SMCHRO0000943
BMCHEGGOCO943
EFMCHEG0000943
PMCHED0000943
PMCHEN0000343
EMCER00000943
PMCERDO000943
PMCHROOO00545
PMCHEO0000948
PMCAR00000849
PMCEK00000%48
EMCHKO0000949
EMCHECO000949
PMCIECCG00949
PMCHEO0000949
PMCHK0000094 5
PMCEEQOD000349
PMCHEOOO00949
PMCHE00000349
PHMCHR0000094%
EMCEKO0000343
EMCERDO000945
PMCHE00000851
EMCHKOO000951
PMCHX00000951
PHMCHRO0000851
PMCERG0000951
PMCEK00000951
PMCHKG0000951
PMCHKO0000851
PMCHK00000951
PUCHED0000951
PMCEK00000952
EMCEED0000952
PMCHEGO000952
PMCHX(000G552
PMCHEG0000952
PMCHX(O000552
PMCAR00000952
PMCEK00000952
PMCHE{GO00552
PMCHEO0000952

$5524 .4
$3,000.
583.
§238.
5120.
81,319,
543,
5461
56, 886.
§50,464.
5175.
5177,
5229,
5189,
213,352,
5504.1
$336.
5438,
5160,
$123.3
$36.3
5340.0
82351
$1,286.
522,244,
5192.
542,
$10,040.4
51,998.28
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$1,567.
£3,515.20
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Syatem: 11/16/2021 B:02:17 mM Triview ¥etro District Page: 2
User Date: 117/15/2021 VENDCR CEECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: cfromm
Payables Management

* Voidad Checks
Check Humber Vender ID Vendor Check MName Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Emount
15643 USABLUEBCOE USE Biue Book 14/28/2021 KEYBANK-ENTER EMCHECGRGO952 $2,897.35
15644 UTILITYMRINTENA Utility Maintenance and Inspec 10/28/2021 XEYBEZNK-ENTER PMCHEDO000952 $3,975.00
15645 VERIZON Verizon Wireless 10/26/202]1 KEYBRNK-ENTER PMCHEDOD00852 5148.04
Total Checks: 57

Total Emount of Checks: £297,629.39




CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Check Register
October 2021



System: 11/16/2021 8:02:58 AM Triview Metro District Page: 1
User Date: 11/13/2021 VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: cfromm
Pzyables Management

Ranges: from: To: From: To:

Check Mumber First Last Chack Date 10/1/2021 10/31/2021

Vender 1D First Last Checkbook ID KEYERNE-CP KEYBRANE-CE

Vendor MWzme  First Last
Sorted By: Check Number
* Yoidad Checks
Check Wumber Vendor ID Vendor Check Hame Check Date Checkbook ID Endit Trail Code Emount
42791 BLACKHILLSENERG Black Hills Energy 10/6/2021 EEYBRANK-CP EMCEED0000944 §13.66
427937 BROWNSTEINEYATT Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schrec 10/6/2021 KEYBANK-CE SMCHEO0000944 53,743,827
42793 CENTENNIALLAND Centennial land Surveying T1C 10/6/2021 KEYBANK-CP EMCHKOCO00944 £540.00
42794 HRGREEN HR Green Inc 10/6/2021 KEYBRNK-CP PMCHKGC000G44 §11,392.50
42795 HYDROLOGIKLLC  Hydrologik, LLC 10/6/2021 KEYBANK-CF PMCHEQ0000544 $9,922.35
42796 HESINC N.E.B. Inec. 10/6/2021 KEYBANK-CP PHCHRN0000944 51,534.50
42797 PRNTERLOCATINGS Panther Locating Services 10/6/2021 KEYBANK-CE PMCHEO0000944 $7,010.00
42798 SUMMITWATER Summit Water Engineers, Inc. 10/6/2021 HEYBANK-CP EMCHEQ0000944 511,637.50
£2799 TIMBERLINE Timber Line Electric & Contzol 10/6/2021 KEYBRNK-CP PMCEKQ0000944 56,400.00
42800 VIVIDENGINEERIN VIVID =Zngineering Group Inc. 10/6/2021 EKEYBANK-CP EMCHED0000944 S168.00
42801 MWICORFCRATION MWI Corporation 10/13/2021 KEYBANK-CP EMCHEGOO003850 $51,540.00
42802 QCOMMNETWCERK Qcomm Network Services 10/13/2021 KEYBENE-CP PMCHEGO000G50 $3,940.00
42803 BAIRDSEXCAVATIN Baird's Excavating and Utiliti 10/28/2021 XTYBENK-CE PMCHEOQ000955 $2,700.00
42804 BUSINESSFURNITU Business Furniture Systenms 10/28/202]1 XEYBANK-CE FMCHEKO0000955 58,370.60
42805 DIMAG Dimag Comstruction LIC 10/28/2021 KEY3ANK-CP PMCERODDO0955 5840.00
47806 DRYWALLSOLUTION Drywall Solutions, Ltd 10/28/2021 KEYSANK-CP PMCERDODD0955 518,000.00
42807 HRGREEN HR Green Inc 10/28/2021 KEYBLNE-CP PMCEKOD000955 $15,326.17%
42808 HYDROLOCIKLLC  Hydrologik, LIC 10/28/2021 KEYBRNK-CP PMCHEDO000955 $76.50
42809 INTEGRATEDDESIG Integrated Design and Construc 10/28/2021 KEYBANK-CP PMCHKGG000555 $22,915.56
42810 JDSHYDRC JDS Hydre, a Division of RESPE 10/28/2021 KEYBRNK-CP PMCH=00000355 $34,711.,86
42811 LREWATER LRE Water 10/28/2021 KRYBRNK-CP PMCHK00000955 &4, 172,50
42312 RIAL HVAC Rial Keating & Air Conditionin 10/28/202Z1 KEYBANK-CP PHCHRO0000955 32,897.10
42813 SCHRANELCONSTRUC Schanel Construction Inc 10/28/2021 XEYBANK-CP PMCER00000955 347,700,00
42814 SUMMITWATER Summit Water Engineers, Inc. 10/28/2021 KEYBREK-CP PMCHEDD000955 §13,220.36

Total Checks: 24 Total Bmount of Checks: 5278,773.5




